504542091 09/11/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4588798

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RIDESCOUT, LLC	03/31/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOOVEL NORTH AMERICA, LLC	
Street Address:	200 EAST SIXTH STREET, SUITE 200	
City:	AUSTIN	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78701	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14577915

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-7198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 208-387-7562

patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com Email:

Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	122054-8001.US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARAH ARNOLD
SIGNATURE:	/sarah arnold/
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=RideScouttoMoovel#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 043820 FRAME: 0205 504542091





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A TEXAS LIMITED LIABILITY

COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "RIDESCOUT, LLC" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RIDESCOUT, LLC" TO

"MOOVEL NORTH AMERICA, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY
FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2016, AT 11:24 O'CLOCK A.M.

6004188 8100F SR# 20161993596

RECORDED: 09/11/2017

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

J

Authentication: 202073230

Date: 03-31-16

PATENT REEL: 043820 FRAME: 0206